
 

Monetary Developments: January 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs812.5 billion as at end-January 2023, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs760.5 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs882.6 billion and 

Rs802.9 billion, respectively.  
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Jan-23 Dec-22

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 46,298 47,621 -1,323 -2.8

II. Deposit Liabilities 760,504 746,929 13,576 1.8

  II.I Rupee Deposits 585,975 580,127 5,849 1.0

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 174,529 166,802 7,727 4.6

III. Debt securities 5,740 11,556 -5,816 -50.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 812,542 806,105 6,437 0.8

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 882,609 862,386 20,223 2.3

    Bank of Mauritius 251,591 290,734 -39,143 -13.5

    Other Depository Corporations 631,018 571,652 59,366 10.4

1. Net Claims on Central Government 131,438 132,507 -1,069 -0.8

    Bank of Mauritius -18,001 -18,478 477 2.6

    Other Depository Corporations 149,440 150,985 -1,546 -1.0

2. Claims on Other Sectors 671,418 668,283 3,135 0.5

    Bank of Mauritius 90,299 90,348 -50 -0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 581,119 577,935 3,185 0.6

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 670,554 667,380 3,174 0.5

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 802,856 800,790 2,066 0.3

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 872,923 857,071 15,852 1.8

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 812,542 806,105 6,437 0.8

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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